*PLEASE NOTE: Vendors that are crossed out should be flagged as “TPA Carrier Remittance Not Set Up”
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Name of Certified Company Annuity Annuity Platform TRS # Website Address Phone Number Qualified in 20137
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company X 12 - 047 - 01 www.axa-equitable.com 800-628-6673 Yes
Allianz Global Investors Distributors, LLC X 11 - 102 - 02 www.allianzinvestors.com 800-988-8380 Yes
American Century Investments X 10 - 080 - 02 www.americancentury.com/enroll 800-345-3533 Yes
American Funds Distributors, Inc. X 12 - 011 - 02 www.americanfunds.com 800-421-9300 Yes
American United Life Insurance Company X 12 - 082 - 01 www.oneamerica.com 800-249-6269 Yes
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company X 12 - 053 - 01 www.americo.com 800-231-0801 Yes
Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company b 12 - 003 - 01 www.gafri.com 800-438-3398 Yes
Aviva Life and Annuity Company USA X 12 - 016 - 01 www.avivausa.com 800-800-9882 Yes
BlackRecktre % 1105 =0 www tlackrockcom 212-816-5366 fes
Et5investments ttC * H—H7— 07 —wwwclsinvestcom 402.483.3313 Yes
Columbia Management Investment Distributors, Inc. X 12 - 048 - 02 www.columbiamanagement.com 800-345-6611 Yes
Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company X 13 - 090 - 01 www.commonwealthannuity.com 800-457-9047 Yes
[Bimensional-Funds % 12 ——184—f2 —www-afauscom 866-306-5543 fe
FAM Funds X 09 - 094 - 02 www.famfunds.com 518-234-7462 Yes
Feseratedtonrds * H——083— 07 www federatedinvestorscom BEB-367-3777 fes
Fidelity Investments X 12 - 012 - 02 www.MySavingsAtWork.com 800-343-0860 Yes
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company X 12 - 051 - 01 www.fslins.com 800-648-8624 Yes
First Inwvestors Corporation ® 12 - 008 - 02 www.firstinvestors.com 800-423-4026 Yes
Franklin Templeton Investments X 13 - 054 - 02 www.franklintempleton.com 800-530-2432 Yes
GWN Securities, Inc. X 10 - 101 - 04 www.gwnsecurities.com 561-472-2700 Yes
Great American Financial Resources X 13 - 089 - 01 www.gafri.com 800-438-3398 Yes
Great-West Life and Annuity Insurance Company X X 12 - 071 - 03 www.gwrs.com 866-467-7756 Yes
[Gtuggenheiminvestments * 4 8893— 02 wwwpuggenheiminvestments oo S00-820-0888———————————Yfes——————
Hartford Life Insurance Company X 12 - 056 - 01 www.retire.hartfordlife.com 800-528-9009 No
Horace Mann X 12 - 027 - 01 www.horacemann.com 800-999-1030 Yes
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company X 12 - 032 - 01 www.ingretirementplans.com 800-262-3862 Yes
ING Retirement Plans X 12 - 046 - 01 ing.us/emplovers/retirement-plans 877-884-5050 Yes
Industrial Alliance Pacific Insurance and Financial Services Inc. X 12 - 072 - 01 www.iaamerican.com 888-473-5540 No
IIIVEEL.U B]:tributulz, II " A 12 = 049 = 32 WWW;iII\I’E LLULLUTTT 306—553'4245 \I,L--J
ISC Group, Inc. X 10 - 100 - 04 www.iscgroup.com 800-888-3520 Yes

Jefferson National Life Insurance Company X 12 - 052 - 01 www.jeffnat.com 866-667-0561 Yes
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The Legend Group X 10 097 04 www.legendgroup.com 800-743-4221 Yes
teggasornPartmers Found-AdvisorHHE x 12 863 82 —wwwlegemasorcomfindividuslinvesters 800-822-5544 Yes
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest X 12 005 01 www.nationallifegroup.com 800-579-2878 Yes
Lincoln Financial Group X 12 019 01 www.lfg.com 800-454-6265 Yes
Lincoln Investment Planning, Inc. X 10 095 04 www.lincolninvestment.com 800-242-1421 Yes
Lord Abbett Distributor LLC X 12 055 02 www.lordabbett.com 888-445-0031 Yes
MassMutual Financial Group X 12 025 01 www.massmutual.com 800-234-5606 Yes
MassMutual Financial Group X 12 024 01 www.massmutual.com 800-234-5606 Yes
Metrapolitan Life Insurance Company X 12 031 01 www.metlife.com/mir 800-236-8489 No
Midland National Life Insurance Company X 12 035 01 www.midlandannuity.com 877-586-0240 Yes
Maodern Woodmen of America X 12 069 01 www.modern-woodmen.org 800-447-9811 Yes
New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation X 12 023 01 www.newyorklife.com 800-710-7945 Yes
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance X 12 034 01 www.nacannuity.com 866-322-7065 Yes
OppenheimerFunds X 12 045 02 www.oppenheimerfunds.com 800-225-5677 Yes
PentegraRetirement Services x H Hi3 B pertegratom BOO-B72-3473 Yes
PlanMember Services Corporation X 10 096 04 www.planmember403b.com 800-874-6910 Yes
Principat-rundsBistributertre 13 5 P pTepaeern 886-222-5852 Yes
Protective Life Insurance Company 13 091 01 www.commonwealthannuity.com 800-457-9047 Yes
Putnam Investments b 12 042 02 www.putnam.com 800-662-0019 Yes
TheRBEB-Furd;inc: X 12 106 0 WWW.ITTa SO TE Y. COTTT 3027911851 fes
RiverSource Life Insurance Company X 12 067 01 www.ameriprise.com 800-862-7919 Yes
Security Benefit X 10 099 04 www.securitybenefit.com 800-888-2461 Yes
Security Benefit b 12 020 01 www.securitybenefit.com 800-888-2461 Yes
Sentinel Group Funds, Inc. X 12 015 02 www.sentinelinvestments.com 800-282-3863 Yes
SUUthLIII Fdllll Bull_du LIIIL III)UIdIILL cUIIIl.JdII"' A 12 021 01 WWW.ZIIIl-b“.L.UIII 601'931'?422 \I‘IL-J
Symetra Life Insurance Company X 12 013 01 www.symetra.com 800-796-3872 Yes
Thrivent Financial for Lutherans X 12 050 01 www.thrivent.com B00-847-4836 Yes
Thrivent Mutual Funds X 12 040 02 www.thrivent.com 800-847-4836 Yes
TIAA-CREF X X X 10 043 07 www.tiaa-cref.org 800-842-2776 Mo
T. Rowe Price X 12 061 02 www.troweprice.com 800-492-7670 Yes
Transamerica Life Insurance Company X 12 018 01 www.oneamerica.com 800-317-2688 Yes
USAA Investment Management Company X 12 028 02 www.usaa.com 800-531-8292 Yes
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USAA Life Insurance Company X 12 - 033 - 01 www.usaa.com 800-531-8292 Yes
VALIC X X 12 - 006 - 03 www.valic.com B00-428-2542 Yes
The Vanguard Group X 12 - 029 - 02 www.vanguard.com B800-662-2739 Yes
Waddell & Reed, Inc. X 12 - 007 - 02 www.waddell.com 800-923-3355 Yes
Washington National Insurance Company ® 11 - 081 - 01 www.CNQinc.com 800-940-1843 Yes
Western MNational Life Insurance Company X 12 - 044 - 01 www.westernnational.com 800-424-4590 Yes

Zurich American Life Insurance Company X 13 - 004 - 01 www.commonwealthannuity.com 800-457-9047 Yes




